Environmental
Protection Agency

isner, Lt Governor
Korlesii, Director

Ted %‘zrick&anc‘, Govarnor
October 6, 2010 RE:  ANNUAL STAGE Il COMPLIANCE TEST
GET GO #3811

DAPC FACILITY ID 0247040718

Michael Scheponik
Giant Eagle Co.

701 Alpha Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Dear Mr. Scheponik:

The annual Stage Il compliance demonstration conducted at Get Go #3811 located at 209
East Bridge St. in Elyria, Ohio 44035 on September 7, 2010, demonstrated compliance
with the requirements of Ohic Administrative Code Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).

The next annual Stage |l compliance test is due in September 2011,

The proof of attendance and completion of the training required by the Ohio EPA for the
operator or local manager of the gasoline dispensing facility was not available in violation
of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD). We will expect that the training will be completed
prior o your next Stage 1l test.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at
{330) 963-1270.

Sincerely,
. / -~
T AT
Tim Fischer

Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Poliution Conirol
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pc: Station Manager
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